
                                                              

 

Start List Del Torneo Abierto Pac - Jadipara 
 

Fecha: 19/11/2022 - 19/11/2022 

Siglas-Lugar: TorPAC-JADI 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: PAC - JADIPARA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 

 
          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 16.55   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera         17/6 /2004  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

            Blanco, Serviliano                       14/11/1957  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Escobar Santacruz Wilson                 26/6 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera         17/6 /2004  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

            Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Blanco, Serviliano                       14/11/1957  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Escobar Santacruz Wilson                 26/6 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.45   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera         17/6 /2004  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera         17/6 /2004  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 19.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Pérez, Gerardo Luis               2 /1 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arrua Rodis Antoliano                    17/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Eduardo Araujo Moreno                    13/10/1982  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Gavilan Alexis                     5 /10/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez, Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruben Ruiz Diaz Onetto                   5 /7 /1963  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Eduardo Araujo Moreno                    13/10/1982  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Gavilan Alexis                     5 /10/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gustavo Ayala                            18/4 /1991  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez, Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolas Tanaka Hoshiba                   6 /4 /1958  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodolfo Rivero                           28/10/1985  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruben Ruiz Diaz Onetto                   5 /7 /1963  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vyuk, Norbeto Enrique                    15/8 /1964  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 19.05 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            DOS SANTOS HAAS, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Ezequiel Sebastian Amarilla Benitez      7 /9 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodolfo Rivero                           28/10/1985  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 19.55 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Balbuena Bolaños Richard Matias          23/6 /2002  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Eduardo Araujo Moreno                    13/10/1982  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Machado Gaona Jeferson Ariel             2 /8 /2002  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Armoa Hugo David                   2 /1 /1985  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez, Amado                         25/8 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                     5 /12/1990  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 16.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.35   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Blanco Segovia, Liz Carolina             6 /11/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodríguez Alejandra                      21/3 /2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Blanco Segovia, Liz Carolina             6 /11/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodríguez Alejandra                      21/3 /2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodríguez Alejandra                      21/3 /2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 19.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           7 /12/1988  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes             10/2 /1992  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           7 /12/1988  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 20.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes             10/2 /1992  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/4 /1987  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Garcia, Feliciana                  24/1 /1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chamorro Fatima                          12/5 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mercado Legal, Yluminada                 29/11/1987  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Fleitas Dalila                    11/5 /1984  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            MENDEZ SAUCEDO, KAREN                    14/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Amarilla Vargas Catalina                 14/1 /1992  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Arias, Camila Johana              27/12/2001  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 16.55   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Vera, Marcos Aurelio            23/11/2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.45   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Vera, Marcos Aurelio            23/11/2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 19.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 16.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.35   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ibañez Snead, Angeles Thais              20/5 /2005  DSJ         -       FPA                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ibañez Snead, Angeles Thais              20/5 /2005  DSJ         -       FPA                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.15   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier                3 /7 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Romero Joaquin Manuel          30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.20   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Colman Sebastián                         26/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Merida Barrios Rober Hans                18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier                3 /7 /2008  CAÃ‘        FPA     PAR                    

            Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Romero Joaquin Manuel          30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Colman Sebastián                         26/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Merida Barrios Rober Hans                18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Centurion Romero Joaquin Manuel          30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Merida Barrios Rober Hans                18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 16.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 15.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro Garcia Monica Angelina          28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Closa Gómez, Sol Montserrat              13/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie        2 /3 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 17.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro Garcia Monica Angelina          28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Closa Gómez, Sol Montserrat              13/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie        2 /3 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/11/2022   Hora: 18.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro Garcia Monica Giovanna          28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  124 

 

F:  74 
 

 


